Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Type: Vendor ACH Payment
Check Numbers: All
Funds: 1000 to 9215

Bartholomew County

Check Dates: 6/6/2022 to 6/6/2022
Payment Batches: 1 to 81820

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
Fund: 1000 - General

Department: TREASURER
06/06/2022 L & D Mail Masters, Inc. 81253 1000-03-03-10 (Professional Services) $11,577.51 0000013519

Department TREASURER Total: $11,577.51

Department: SHERIFF
06/06/2022 Levi Sullivan 81253 1000-05-04-40 (Machinery & Equipment) $550.00 0000013521
06/06/2022 The Republic 81253 1000-05-03-30 (Printing & Advertising) $250.00 0000013531
06/06/2022 Menard, Inc. 81253 1000-05-02-20 (Operating Supplies) $118.09 0000013533
06/06/2022 First Financial Bank 81253 1000-05-01-22 (Employee Pension) $48,874.25 0000013541
06/06/2022 Joshua Bush 81253 1000-05-03-20 (Communication & Transportation) $52.55 0000013567
06/06/2022 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 81253 1000-05-02-10 (Office Supplies) $64.78 0000013577
06/06/2022 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 81253 1000-05-02-10 (Office Supplies) $46.64 0000013577
06/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services 81253 1000-05-03-91 (Criminal Investigation) $26.97 0000013584
06/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services 81253 1000-05-04-41 (Radio Equipment) $217.00 0000013584
06/06/2022 Columbus Collision & Restoration Center 81253 1000-05-03-60 (Repairs & Maintenance) $200.00 0000013611
06/06/2022 Galls Inc 81253 1000-05-02-40 (Other Supplies) $261.00 0000013622
06/06/2022 Galls Inc 81253 1000-05-04-42 (Weapons, Tasers & Vest) $2,392.50 0000013622
06/06/2022 Beck Rocker & Habig, LLC 81253 1000-05-03-11 (Legal Services) $2,175.00 0000013629
06/06/2022 Col. Area Chamber Of Commerce 81253 1000-05-03-10 (Professional Services) $250.00 0000013639
06/06/2022 Law Enforcement Training Board 81253 1000-05-03-10 (Professional Services) $1,635.00 0000013663
06/06/2022 Electronic Communication Systems Inc. 81253 1000-05-03-60 (Repairs & Maintenance) $335.00 0000013678
06/06/2022 Northern KY Emergency Medical Svcs 81253 1000-05-03-10 (Professional Services) $180.00 0000013681
06/06/2022 Northern KY Emergency Medical Svcs 81253 1000-05-03-10 (Professional Services) $243.00 0000013681

Department SHERIFF Total: $57,871.78

Department: CORONER
06/06/2022 Thomas D Barrett Il 81253 1000-07-03-02 (Contractual/Deputies) $165.00 0000013585
06/06/2022 Charles T Deweese 81253 1000-07-03-02 (Contractual/Deputies) $165.00 0000013627
06/06/2022 Charles T Deweese 81253 1000-07-03-02 (Contractual/Deputies) $165.00 0000013627
06/06/2022 Charles T Deweese 81253 1000-07-03-02 (Contractual/Deputies) $165.00 0000013627
06/06/2022 AXIS Forensic Toxicology, Inc. 81253 1000-07-03-10 (Professional Services) $370.00 0000013630
06/06/2022 James F Frederick 81253 1000-07-03-01 (Contractual/Secretary) $115.00 0000013634
06/06/2022 James F Frederick 81253 1000-07-03-01 (Contractual/Secretary) $115.00 0000013634
06/06/2022 James F Frederick 81253 1000-07-03-01 (Contractual/Secretary) $115.00 0000013634
06/06/2022 James F Frederick 81253 1000-07-03-01 (Contractual/Secretary) $115.00 0000013634
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
06/06/2022 James F Frederick 81253 1000-07-03-01 (Contractual/Secretary) $115.00 0000013634
06/06/2022 James F Frederick 81253 1000-07-03-01 (Contractual/Secretary) $115.00 0000013634
06/06/2022 Central IN Forensic Assoc. 81253 1000-07-03-10 (Professional Services) $1,525.00 0000013660

Department CORONER Total: $3,245.00

Department: PROSECUTOR
06/06/2022 The Republic 81253 1000-08-03-90 (Other Services & Charges) $291.00 0000013531
06/06/2022 LexisNexis Risk Solutions 81253 1000-08-03-90 (Other Services & Charges) $25.00 0000013555

Department PROSECUTOR Total: $316.00

Department: DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT
06/06/2022 Michelle Cox 81253 1000-11-03-20 (Communication & Transportation) $58.80 0000013549
06/06/2022 EYB Promotions 81253 1000-11-02-50 (Wearing Apparel) $211.55 0000013646

Department DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT Total: $270.35

Department: COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
06/06/2022 Harriet Armstrong 81253 1000-23-03-20 (Communication & Transportation) $336.00 0000013574
06/06/2022 Elisabeth L Eaton 81253 1000-23-03-90 (Other Services & Charges) $212.00 0000013671
06/06/2022 Elisabeth L Eaton 81253 1000-23-03-20 (Communication & Transportation) $194.18 0000013671
06/06/2022 Brenda Shireman 81253 1000-23-03-20 (Communication & Transportation) $90.92 0000013684

Department COOPERATIVE EXTENSION Total: $833.10

Department: PARK BOARD
06/06/2022 Menard, Inc. 81253 1000-25-02-20 (Operating Supplies) $215.76 0000013533
06/06/2022 Matlock Plumbing 81253 1000-25-03-60 (Repairs & Maintenance) $400.00 0000013569
06/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services 81253 1000-25-04-30 (Improvement Other Than Building) $324.40 0000013584
06/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services 81253 1000-25-04-40 (Machinery & Equipment) $347.60 0000013584
06/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services 81253 1000-25-02-20 (Operating Supplies) $32.00 0000013584
06/06/2022 Pete Grimm 81253 1000-25-03-60 (Repairs & Maintenance) $60.00 0000013607
06/06/2022 Pete Grimm 81253 1000-25-03-60 (Repairs & Maintenance) $300.00 0000013607
06/06/2022 Pete Grimm 81253 1000-25-03-60 (Repairs & Maintenance) $300.00 0000013607
06/06/2022 Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc 81253 1000-25-02-20 (Operating Supplies) $367.96 0000013609
06/06/2022 Lovelace Electric Co Inc 81253 1000-25-03-60 (Repairs & Maintenance) $180.00 0000013618
06/06/2022 Lisa & John Zeigler 81253 1000-25-03-10 (Park Board & Manager Pay) $1,792.00 0000013657
06/06/2022 Lucas Fencing 81253 1000-25-03-60 (Repairs & Maintenance) $2,200.00 0000013674

Department PARK BOARD Total: $6,519.72

Department: VETERANS' SERVICE
06/06/2022 Norman Funeral Home 81253 1000-27-03-10 (Burial of Soldiers) $200.00 0000013542
06/06/2022 Norman Funeral Home 81253 1000-27-03-10 (Burial of Soldiers) $200.00 0000013542
06/06/2022 Norman Funeral Home 81253 1000-27-03-10 (Burial of Soldiers) $200.00 0000013542
06/06/2022 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 81253 1000-27-03-10 (Burial of Soldiers) $200.00 0000013582
06/06/2022 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 81253 1000-27-03-10 (Burial of Soldiers) $200.00 0000013582
06/06/2022 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 81253 1000-27-03-10 (Burial of Soldiers) $200.00 0000013582
06/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services 81253 1000-27-02-10 (Office Supplies) $17.91 0000013584
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Payment Date Claimant

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

06/06/2022

Jewell-Rittman Family Home

Department VETERANS' SERVICE Total:
Department: COUNTY COUNCIL

06/06/2022

Chris D Monroe

Department COUNTY COUNCIL Total:
Department: COMMISSIONERS

06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022

Napa Auto Parts

The Republic

The Republic

The Republic

The Republic

The Republic

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

J Grant Tucker

The Office Shop, Inc
Pomp's Tire Service Inc.
HRDirect

Barth Co Humane Society Inc
Columbus In. Philharmonic
Circle R Mechanical Contr. Inc
City Of Columbus

Department COMMISSIONERS Total:

Department: MAINTENANCE DEPT

06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
06/06/2022
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TK Elevator

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Menard, Inc.

Kirby Risk Corporation
Kirby Risk Corporation
South Central Co Inc
South Central Co Inc
South Central Co Inc
Amazon Capital Services
Amazon Capital Services

81253

81253

81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253

81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253
81253

1000-27-03-10 (Burial of Soldiers)

1000-29-03-11 (County Council Attorney)

1000-30-02-40 (Automotive Supplies)
1000-30-03-30 (Printing & Advertising)
1000-30-03-30 (Printing & Advertising)
1000-30-03-30 (Printing & Advertising)
1000-30-03-30 (Printing & Advertising)
1000-30-03-30 (Printing & Advertising)
1000-30-04-20 (Building Improvements)
1000-30-04-20 (Building Improvements)
1000-30-04-20 (Building Improvements)
1000-30-04-20 (Building Improvements)
1000-30-04-20 (Building Improvements)
1000-30-04-20 (Building Improvements)
1000-30-04-20 (Building Improvements)
1000-30-04-20 (Building Improvements)
1000-30-04-20 (Building Improvements)
1000-30-03-02 (Legal Services)

1000-30-02-50 (Animal Control Supplies)

1000-30-03-61 (Repair & Maintence)
1000-30-03-30 (Printing & Advertising)

1000-30-03-12 (Contractual Dog Service)

1000-30-03-01 (Consultant Services)
1000-30-04-20 (Building Improvements)
1000-30-03-61 (Repair & Maintence)

1000-31-03-60 (Repair & Maintenance)
1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance)
1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance)
1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance)
1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance)
1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance)
1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance)
1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance)
1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance)
1000-31-04-40 (Machinery & Equipment)
1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance)
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$200.00

$1,417.91

$1,275.00

$1,275.00

$257.70
$291.00
$534.65
$100.92
$27.28
$27.64
$763.13
$2.36
$51.57
$26.91
$11.96
$64.80
$9.57
$397.19
$32.04
$5,758.75
$25.47
$592.68
$84.99
$7,539.50
$6,000.00
$4,537.78
$2,083.33

$29,221.22

$1,991.95
$17.34
$19.96
$6.56
$43.40
$43.74
$8.73
$5.81
$396.70
$1,383.90
$33.89

0000013673

0000013593

0000013526
0000013531
0000013531
0000013531
0000013531
0000013531
0000013533
0000013533
0000013533
0000013533
0000013533
0000013533
0000013533
0000013533
0000013533
0000013547
0000013560
0000013587
0000013594
0000013596
0000013601
0000013653
0000013655

0000013523
0000013533
0000013533
0000013533
0000013545
0000013545
0000013575
0000013575
0000013575
0000013584
0000013584
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
06/06/2022 Amazon Capital Services 81253 1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance) $49.98 0000013584
06/06/2022 Eudy Sales & Service 81253 1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance) $43.91 0000013626
06/06/2022 Eudy Sales & Service 81253 1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance) $39.98 0000013626
06/06/2022 Eudy Sales & Service 81253 1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance) $31.99 0000013626
06/06/2022 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 81253 1000-31-03-60 (Repair & Maintenance) $75.00 0000013635
06/06/2022 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 81253 1000-31-03-60 (Repair & Maintenance) $75.00 0000013635
06/06/2022 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 81253 1000-31-03-60 (Repair & Maintenance) $75.00 0000013635
06/06/2022 Best Way Disposal 81253 1000-31-03-60 (Repair & Maintenance) $593.75 0000013665
06/06/2022 Trugreen Chemlawn 81253 1000-31-03-60 (Repair & Maintenance) $189.00 0000013666
06/06/2022 Trugreen Chemlawn 81253 1000-31-03-60 (Repair & Maintenance) $189.00 0000013666
06/06/2022 Soils Plus. LLC 81253 1000-31-02-30 (Repair & Maintenance) $70.00 0000013686

Department MAINTENANCE DEPT Total: $5,384.59

Department: YOUTH SERVICES CENTER
06/06/2022 Columbus Collision & Restoration Center 81253 1000-34-03-62 (Repair - Equipment) $1,328.60 0000013611

Department YOUTH SERVICES CENTER Total: $1,328.60

Department: CIRCUIT COURT
06/06/2022 Justice Ennis 81253 1000-36-03-01 (Publice Defenders) $1,962.60 0000013525
06/06/2022 Michael P. Dearmitt 81253 1000-36-03-01 (Publice Defenders) $3,925.20 0000013528
06/06/2022 Miriam Huck 81253 1000-36-03-01 (Publice Defenders) $3,925.20 0000013535
06/06/2022 Thomasson & Thomasson, Long & Guthrie PC 81253 1000-36-03-01 (Publice Defenders) $3,925.20 0000013573
06/06/2022 Chris D Monroe 81253 1000-36-03-01 (Publice Defenders) $3,925.20 0000013593
06/06/2022 Donald S Edwards 81253 1000-36-03-01 (Publice Defenders) $3,925.20 0000013597
06/06/2022 Donald S Edwards 81253 1000-36-03-90 (Other Services & Charges) $3,187.50 0000013597

Department CIRCUIT COURT Total: $24,776.10

Department: SUPERIOR COURT |
06/06/2022 Teresa Million 81253 1000-37-03-90 (Other Services & Charges) $140.00 0000013621
06/06/2022 Jane Ann Noblitt Attorney At Law 81253 1000-37-03-10 (Professional Services) $2,000.00 0000013658
06/06/2022 Jane Ann Noblitt Attorney At Law 81253 1000-37-03-10 (Professional Services) $1,800.00 0000013658

Department SUPERIOR COURT | Total: $3,940.00

Department: SUPERIOR COURT I
06/06/2022 Shred-It USA LLC 81253 1000-38-03-90 (Other Services & Charges) $122.63 0000013556
06/06/2022 The Office Shop, Inc 81253 1000-38-02-10 (Office Supplies) $11.99 0000013560

Department SUPERIOR COURT Il Total: $134.62

Department: CIRCUIT COURT (4D)
06/06/2022 Victor Krebs 81253 1000-39-03-10 (Professional Services (4D)) $262.50 0000013571
06/06/2022 Patricia Y Ringer 81253 1000-39-03-10 (Professional Services (4D)) $70.00 0000013679
06/06/2022 Patricia Y Ringer 81253 1000-39-03-10 (Professional Services (4D)) $140.00 0000013679
06/06/2022 Patricia Y Ringer 81253 1000-39-03-10 (Professional Services (4D)) $280.00 0000013679

Department CIRCUIT COURT (4D) Total: $752.50
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Payment Date Claimant

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

Department: PROSECUTOR (4D)
06/06/2022 LexisNexis Risk Solutions

Department PROSECUTOR (4D) Total:

Department: IT Department

06/06/2022 All Covered
06/06/2022 Security Pros, LLC
06/06/2022 Tyler Technologies, Inc.

Department IT Department Total:
Department: ASAP

06/06/2022 Alliance for Substance Abuse Progress, Inc.
Department ASAP Total:
Department:

06/06/2022 Centerstone

Department Total:
Fund 1000 - General Total:

Fund: 1101 - Accident Fund

Department: PAID W/O APPROPRIATION
06/06/2022 The Parts House LLC

Department PAID W/O APPROPRIATION Total:
Fund 1101 - Accident Fund Total:

Fund: 1112 - LIT - Economic Development (EDIT)

Department: LIT - Economic Development (EDIT)

06/06/2022 Taylor Bros. Construction Co., Inc.
06/06/2022 Whipker's Market & Greenhouse

Department LIT - Economic Development (EDIT) Total:

Department:
06/06/2022

Department Total:

Construction Fabrics & Grids Inc

Fund 1112 - LIT - Economic Development (EDIT) Total:

Fund: 1114 - LIT - Correctional Facility

Department:
06/06/2022 TK Elevator
06/06/2022 The Republic
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81253

81253
81253
81253

81253

81253

81253

81253

81253

81253

81253
81253

1000-40-03-21 (Communication & Transportation (4D))

1000-41-03-20 (Phone System Lease)
1000-41-03-10 (Training Contracts & Material)
1000-41-03-50 (Veteran's Office Case Mng System)

1000-42-03-15 (Contract & Services)

1000-43-03-10 (Contractual Services/REALM)

1101-49-49-49 (Misc Charges)

1112-01-03-31 (Building Improvements)
1112-01-03-30 (Improvement Other Than Building)

1112-06-07-06 (Co Road Improvement Projects)

1114-32-03-61 (Jail Repairs)
1114-32-03-30 (Printing & Advertising)
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$25.00

$25.00

$14,185.17
$500.00
$898.00

$15,583.17

$16,446.48

$16,446.48

$3,333.33

$3,333.33

$184,251.98

$66.06

$66.06

$66.06

$4,800.00
$784.14

$5,584.14

$5,751.00

$5,751.00

$11,335.14

$1,974.20
$250.43

0000013555

0000013516
0000013570
0000013659

0000013619

0000013538

0000013600

0000013544
0000013676

0000013548

0000013523
0000013531
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
06/06/2022 Menard, Inc. 81253 1114-32-04-40 (Machinery & Equipment) $32.99 0000013533
06/06/2022 Menard, Inc. 81253 1114-32-04-41 (Work Crew Expenses) $8.49 0000013533
06/06/2022 Menard, Inc. 81253 1114-32-02-31 (Jail Repair & Maintenance) $47.34 0000013533
06/06/2022 Menard, Inc. 81253 1114-32-02-31 (Jail Repair & Maintenance) $20.46 0000013533
06/06/2022 Advanced Corr. Healthcare, Inc 81253 1114-32-03-10 (Inmate Medical Expense) $5,669.97 0000013546
06/06/2022 Advanced Corr. Healthcare, Inc 81253 1114-32-03-10 (Inmate Medical Expense) $31.75 0000013546
06/06/2022 Advanced Corr. Healthcare, Inc 81253 1114-32-03-10 (Inmate Medical Expense) $231.64 0000013546
06/06/2022 South Central Co Inc 81253 1114-32-02-31 (Jail Repair & Maintenance) $13.63 0000013575
06/06/2022 Belle Tire Distributors Inc 81253 1114-32-04-41 (Work Crew Expenses) $85.00 0000013579
06/06/2022 Galls Inc 81253 1114-32-02-40 (Uniform Supplies) $219.55 0000013622
06/06/2022 Hobart 81253 1114-32-03-61 (Jail Repairs) $230.04 0000013624
06/06/2022 Beck Rocker & Habig, LLC 81253 1114-32-03-91 (Legal Services) $2,456.25 0000013629
06/06/2022 Laundry One LLC 81253 1114-32-03-61 (Jail Repairs) $241.50 0000013631
06/06/2022 Kendall Electric Inc. 81253 1114-32-02-31 (Jail Repair & Maintenance) $90.39 0000013632
06/06/2022 Kendall Electric Inc. 81253 1114-32-02-31 (Jail Repair & Maintenance) $4.49 0000013632
06/06/2022 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 81253 1114-32-03-60 (Repairs & Maintenance) $200.00 0000013635
06/06/2022 Klosterman Baking Company 81253 1114-32-03-90 (Inmate Food) $465.12 0000013648
06/06/2022 Klosterman Baking Company 81253 1114-32-03-90 (Inmate Food) $574.56 0000013648
06/06/2022 Williams Bros. Health Care Pharmacy 81253 1114-32-03-10 (Inmate Medical Expense) $149.80 0000013651
06/06/2022 Best Plumbing Specialties Inc 81253 1114-32-02-31 (Jail Repair & Maintenance) $149.99 0000013670
06/06/2022 Northern KY Emergency Medical Svcs 81253 1114-32-03-15 (Training) $324.00 0000013681
06/06/2022 Northern KY Emergency Medical Svcs 81253 1114-32-03-15 (Training) $279.00 0000013681
Department Total: $13,750.59
Fund 1114 - LIT - Correctional Facility Total: $13,750.59
Fund: 1122 - Comm Corr Project Income
Department:
06/06/2022 B 1, Inc. 81253 1122-25-03-60 (Repairs & Maintenance) $1,666.65 0000013588
Department Total: $1,666.65
Fund 1122 - Comm Corr Project Income Total: $1,666.65
Fund: 1147 - Drug Court Fees
Department:
06/06/2022 Reditest Screening Devices 81253 1147-00-02-10 (Office Supplies) $338.80 0000013563
Department Total: $338.80
Fund 1147 - Drug Court Fees Total: $338.80
Fund: 1159 - Health
Department: HEALTH
06/06/2022 Stericycle Inc 81253 1159-01-03-11 (Professional Services) $64.77 0000013529
06/06/2022 Stericycle Inc 81253 1159-01-03-11 (Professional Services) $64.77 0000013529
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
06/06/2022 The Republic 81253 1159-01-03-31 (Printing & Advertising) $300.00 0000013531
06/06/2022 Henry Schein Inc 81253 1159-01-02-41 (Other Supplies) $40.57 0000013552
06/06/2022 Pfizer Inc 81253 1159-01-02-41 (Other Supplies) $4,613.08 0000013561
06/06/2022 Tara Waldo 81253 1159-01-02-11 (Office Supplies) $7.98 0000013589
06/06/2022 RESQLLC 81253 1159-01-03-91 (Other Services & Charges) $715.00 0000013625
06/06/2022 Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp 81253 1159-01-02-41 (Other Supplies) $2,411.11 0000013645
06/06/2022 Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp 81253 1159-01-02-41 (Other Supplies) ($1,323.09) 0000013645
Department HEALTH Total: $6,894.19
Fund 1159 - Health Total: $6,894.19
Fund: 1168 - Local Health Maintenance
Department:
06/06/2022 Johnny Zolton 81253 1168-02-03-90 (Other Services & Charges) $25.30 0000013554
06/06/2022 Beth Lewis 81253 1168-02-03-90 (Other Services & Charges) $23.65 0000013688
Department Total: $48.95
Fund 1168 - Local Health Maintenance Total: $48.95
Fund: 1169 - Local Road & Street